UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
Tejaswini Hills, Periye PO
Kasaragod, Kerala-671316

I IEIG R

RS EIGR
EIGE TARRE L IE e
FTHOIE, F77 671316 -

Phone: 0467 2232420 TNTR:0467223242

CUK/LIB/PUR/EBOOKS/2020 14,1.2021

M/s. Turnitindia Education Private Limited

Max Towers, 16% Floor, Space Suites # 1603-05,
1608 & 1610, Sector 16-B

Noida-201301

Sub: Purchase of Turnitin Plagiarism Software - Reg

With reference to the above subject, we are placing our confirmed order for the purchase of

Turnitin Plagiarism Software. The details are given below.

PRODU q_rh 5SC CRIPTION

1. Turnitin Plagiarism Software

E (Proforma Invoice No. Q-CUK-Kasaragod-S1/2020 dated SO0 2510

1.12.2020)

Hence, we request you to kindly activate the Turnitin Plagiarism software at the earliest. Username
and Password may be given to the Library and faculty members to check the plagiarism of articles
and thesis at the earliest. The terms and conditions are same as mentioned in your letter. Payment

will be made after the activation of the software.

I also request you to kindly conduct the webinar for our students and faculty members .
convenient date may be intimate to us at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

S km'qm;:m

puty Librarian




turnitin§J)

TurnitIndia Education Private Limited
Max Towers, 16th Floor

Spaces Suites #1603-05, 1608, 1610
Sector 16-B, NOIDA - 201301

Uttar Pradesh, India

Date Description

01/21/2021 IND12001394

Payment Receipt

Date: 01/18/2021

Payment Method: Wire Transfer

Original Amount Amount Due Disc. Taken Payment

INR 606,952.58 INR 606,952.58 INR 0.00 INR 606,952.58

Total INR 606,952.58

10f1



turnitin @ TAX QUOTE
COMPANY TurnitIndia Education Private Limited PAN AAGCT1132P
ADDRESS Max Towers, lGlh.Floor, Spaces Suites #1603-05 1608 1610 Sector 16-B, NOIDA —201301 GSTIN 09AAGCT1132P1Z1
Uttar Pradesh, India

QUOTE
QUOTE NO. Q-CUK-KASARAGOD-S1/2020 QUOTE DATE |November 12, 2020 VALIDITY November 30, 2020
SUBSCRIPTION MANAGER Anub Kumar PHONE 9811464814 E-MAIL ID akumar@turnitin.com
INSTITUTION NAME Central University of Kerala QUOTE FOR New Subscription
BILLING ADDRESS Tejaswini Hills, Periye, Kasaragod, Kerala 671316 PAN NO.
CONTACT PERSON Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy GSTIN
DESIGNATION Deputy Librarian PHONE
E-MAIL senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in DID/FAX

PROPOSED
. % END-USER 7 PROPOSED SERVICE
INSTITUTIONAL SUBSCRIPTION POPULATION SERVICE START END DATE
DATE

Faculty Members/Academic Staff/ Research/Ph.D. Scholars/P.G. Students/U.G. Students December 1, 2020 November 30, 2021

NO.OF campyus ~ SUBSCRIBED
SUBSCRIBED APPLICATION SUBSCRIPTION LICENSING PLAN TERM “Os) END-USER  SUBSCRIPTION FEE

ACCESS
Turnitin Similarity Academic (H.E.) - Enterprise Subscription* 12 MONTHS 3157 $6,883
DURATION

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FEE SESSIONS (HRS) AMOUNT

Virtual onboarding for Administrator 1 1 $0
Virtual Training for End - users 1 2 $0
TOTAL FEE $6,883
PAYMENT DETAILS GST @18% $1,239
TOTAL PAYABLE AMOUNT $8,122

1. GST @18% is included in the above amount

2. * Fair use is applicable during the entire term of this publishing/research/doctoral subscription for the institution's subscribed end-user population of 3157

3. At the institution level, similarity checking/evaluation/assessment/review can cover all draft/final assignments/term papers/project reports/theses/dissertations/articles/research
b0;>k chapters etc. that have been authored/co-authored/written by the subscribed end-user population of Faculty Members/Academic Staff/Research/Ph.D. Scholars/P.G.Students/
U.G./Diploma Students (as applicable)

This subscription cannot be used for commercial purposes nor can end-user access be shared with any other organisation/institution
Upon acceptance of this QUOTE in writing via a Purchase Order; TurnitIndia Education Pvt. Ltd. will provide an INVOICE payable in equivalent Indian Rupees by converting this
US$ QUOTE AMOUNT to equivalent INR INVOICE AMOUNT as per the Bank Exchange Rate applicable on the date of invoicing

6. One virtual onboarding session and one virtual training session are provided without charging additional professional services fee

7. Additional training sessions can be arranged on charge

8. All professional services included in the subscription or purchased additionally must be completed within twelve (12) months of the start of the subscription term as detailed above

QUOTE APPROVAL AND ORDER CONFIRMATION

By signing this approval as an authorized signatory of the above institution subscribing on the basis of this quote, I hereby acknowledge

and agree on behalf of my institution ("Subscribing Institution") that

1. Subscribing Institution commits to the purchase of the Service(s) set-forth herein
2. Subscribing Institution agrees that such Service(s) will be solely governed by the terms and conditions as set forth in the Product Registration Agreeement
to be executed between the Subscribing Institution and Turnitin.

3. Subscribing Institution agrees to make all payments due Net 15 days from the date of the applicable invoice
4. The related term of Service(s) will commence on the Activation Date, which is defined as the Subscription Start Date as confirmed via the applicable

invoice.
On behalf of ("Subscribing Institution")
By: (Signature)
Title: First Name: Last Name:
Designation: Date:
Title: First Name: Last Name:
Designation: E-mail ID Phone:

11/12/2020 20:37:03



PURCHASE ORDER/CONFIRMATION

1. Please raise your Purchase Order in the name of TURNITINDIA EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED
2. Please e-mail the Purchase Order/Confirmation to your Subscription Manager or to southasia@turnitin.com
3. Please send the original Purchase Order/Confirmation via courier/mail to:
TURNITINDIA EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED
Max Towers, 16th Floor, Spaces Suites #1603-05, 1608 & 1610, Sector 16-B, NOIDA — 201301, Uttar Pradesh, India
BENEFICIARY BANK: CITIBANK N.A.
BENEFICIARY COMPANY: TURNITINDIA EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED
BENEFICIARY COMPANY'S ACCOUNT #: 0714093002
BENEFICIARY BANK BRANCH IFSC CODE: CITI0000002
BENEFICIARY BANK BRANCH MICR CODE: 110037002
BENEFICIARY BANK SWIFT CODE: CITIINBX

11/12/2020 20:37:03



11/12/2020 20:37:03



11/12/2020 20:37:03



23/09/2021, 15:33 Central University of Kerala Mail - Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.

(AN CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

;' N - Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.

6 messages

Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Wed, Jan 13, 2021 at 2:44 PM
To: Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com>
Cc: Sreeja K P <kpsreeja@cukerala.ac.in>

We are placing our confirmed order for the Turnitin Plagiarism Software for our University Library. We
have already received your proforma invoice Bills for the same. Payment will be done within the due
course of time. Hence, We request you to kindly activate the same at the earliest. IP Address are

given below for your reference.

e 14.139.185.130: 14.139.185.134
e 59.96.20.76 : 61.2.41.224

| also request you to kindly conduct the webinar for our students and faculty members . a
convenient date may be intimate to us at the earliest.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy
Deputy Librarian

Central University of Kerala
Tejaswini Hills Campus

Periya Post

Kasaragod- 671316

Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

gl AfederpARe IRTaTfa
39 GEhorATEgET

I Feard [aeafdearer
AT fged IR
9far s
FIEINE-671316

ATSe1:9495024044

Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> Wed, Jan 13, 2021 at 3:07 PM
To: "Dr.P.SenthilKkumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>
Cc: Sreeja K P <kpsreeja@cukerala.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Turnitin and Thank you for your mail.

We request you to kindly issue a Purchase Order in Indian Rupees, on University Letterhead (based on the PI
submitted) so that we can process the order and activate the access for you. Since this is a cloud based software, IP
address is not required. We will send you the activation mail with a link on it. The Customer Administrator at your

University will be able to add the users so that they can check their own document, or you can check the documents at
the library as well.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ik=b8695ec6ac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1688819984965251842&simpl=msg-a%3Ar15006... 1/4



23/09/2021, 15:33 Central University of Kerala Mail - Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.
In case you want me to send a PO format, kindly let me know, I will arrange to send the same. You can paste it on your
University Letterhead, sign/stamp it and send it back to me for processing the order.

kind regards

Anub Kumar

Senior Manager & Team Lead, New Business
South India, Sri Lanka, Maldives & Lakshadweep
Mobile: +91-9811464814

Email: akumar@turnitin.com

turnitiniJ)

[Quoted text hidden]

Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Thu, Jan 14, 2021 at 2:56 PM
To: Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com>

Dear Anub

Please find attachment of PO for your kind perusal.
with regards

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy
Deputy Librarian

Central University of Kerala
Tejaswini Hills Campus

Periya Post

Kasaragod- 671316

Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

gl AfederpAReT aRTaTfa

39 EI"{—_cl"q'n"I'F«RIITYRT&T

e heary [aeafaearery
aaifEae fged aiRer

aRar 31

FHIEIINS-671316

ATSe1:9495024044

[Quoted text hidden]

E Turnitin.pdf
299K

Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 10:39 AM
To: "Dr.P.SenthilKkumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Turnitin and Thank you very much for issuing the Purchase Order.

Hope I can give your name as the Customer Administrator. Please confirm. Thereafter we will activate the access and
the activation link will come to you. Also let me know whether I can activate the access of the software from next

Monday, 18th January 2021.

Looking forward to hearing from you,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ik=b8695ec6ac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1688819984965251842&simpl=msg-a%3Ar15006... 2/4


mailto:akumar@turnitin.com%0D
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ui=2&ik=b8695ec6ac&view=att&th=1770038faf6b28db&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kjwnebsg1&safe=1&zw

23/09/2021, 15:33 Central University of Kerala Mail - Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.
Thanking you,

Anub Kumar

Senior Manager & Team Lead, New Business
South India, Sri Lanka, Maldives & Lakshadweep
Mobile: +91-9811464814

Email: akumar@turnitin.com

turnitiniJ)

[Quoted text hidden]

Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 12:49 PM

To: Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com>

Dear sir

Thank you for your e mail. | am confirming that you can give my name as a customer administrator. Kindly give a
video demo to me to activate the same.

with regards

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy
Deputy Librarian

Central University of Kerala
Tejaswini Hills Campus

Periya Post

Kasaragod- 671316

Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

gl AfederpAR IRTaTfa
39 JETRICIATEGET

I Feard farafdearea
AetiEastt fged aRET
9iar s
FHIEIINS-671316

AETSe1:9495024044

[Quoted text hidden]

Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 12:52 PM

To: "Dr.P.SenthilKkumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>
Dear Sir,
Greetings from Turnitin and Thank you for your mail.

Kindly note that one of my trainers will contact you to take it through the onboarding process, including training to
you as well as to your users.

In case you need any further assistance, kindly contact me at any time.

Sincerely yours

Anub Kumar

Senior Manager & Team Lead, New Business
South India, Sri Lanka, Maldives & Lakshadweep
Mobile: +91-9811464814

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ik=b8695ec6ac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1688819984965251842&simpl=msg-a%3Ar15006...

3/4


mailto:akumar@turnitin.com%0D

23/09/2021, 15:33 Central University of Kerala Mail - Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.

Email: akumar@turnitin.com
turnitinJ)

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ik=b8695ec6ac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1688819984965251842&simpl=msg-a%3Ar15006... 4/4


mailto:akumar@turnitin.com%0D

17/09/2021, 16:10 Central University of Kerala Mail - Request for User statistics- Reg

\ CEVIRAL UNIVERSTYOF KERALA

N - Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

Request for User statistics- Reg
2 messages

Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 11:09 AM
To: eGalactic <support@egalactic.in>

Dear Sir / Madam

| wish to bring to your kind notice that we are using URKUND plagiarism software for checking the Ph.D thesis,
dissertation and Reserach articles. In view of NAAC committee visit URKUND user statistics is required. Hence, |
request you to kindly provide the details of Central University of Kerala User statistics for 5 Years at the earliest.

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021 up to July.

Thanking you

with regards,

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy
Deputy Librarian

Central University of Kerala
Tejaswini Hills Campus

Periya Post

Kasaragod- 671316

Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

sl AfederpARe aRZarfa
39 GEThIeIATEGET

A Feard [arafdedrer
AStiEastT fged aREw

9 sreR
FIEINS-671316

AESe:9495024044

Support <support@egalactic.in> Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 5:09 PM
Reply-To: support@egalactic.in
To: "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

Dear Prof,

PFA the details with the mail.

Thanks and regards,

Support Team

eGalactic

www.egalactic.in

The only licensed vendor of “Urkund” — selected by
INFLIBNET centre for all the Indian Universities
under the aegis of MHRD

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ik=b8695ec6ac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar6757882372677264333&simpl=msg-a%3Ar66653... 1/2


http://www.egalactic.in/

17/09/2021, 16:10 Central University of Kerala Mail - Request for User statistics- Reg

---- On Wed, 15 Sep 2021 11:09:23 +0530 "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian"<senthilkumaran@
cukerala.ac.in> wrote ----
[Quoted text hidden]

D unit2667_statistics.csv
1K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ik=b8695ec6ac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar6757882372677264333&simpl=msg-a%3Ar66653... 2/2


mailto:senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2?ui=2&ik=b8695ec6ac&view=att&th=17be941b065b0170&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

URKUND Statistics 2016-2021
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Year

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Jan

2
6
25
53
89
62

1
49
21
68
39
42

1
11
30
79
88
86

38
40
99
148
58
40

6 12
5 51
13 21
25 29
90 123
127 98

4
30
19
54

161
49

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

14
10
26
47
48
51

24
25
70
78
26
18

6
35
73
76

124

18
92
38
65
15

0

12
53
25
116
35
0



