# UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KERALA Tejaswini Hills, Perive PO Kasaragod, Kerala-671316 Phone: 0467 2232420



विश्वविद्यालय पुस्तकालय केरल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय तेजस्विनी हिल्स पेरिया डाक . कासरगोड, केरल 671316 -दरभाष:0467223242

CUK/LIB/PUR/EBOOKS/2020

14.1.2021

M/s. Turnitindia Education Private Limited Max Towers, 16th Floor, Space Suites # 1603-05. 1608 & 1610, Sector 16-B Noida-201301

### Sir,

Sub: Purchase of Turnitin Plagiarism Software - Reg

With reference to the above subject, we are placing our confirmed order for the purchase of Turnitin Plagiarism Software. The details are given below.

SL.No	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Amount Quoted in Rupees		
1	1. Turnitin Plagiarism Software			
	(Proforma Invoice No. Q-CUK-Kasaragod-S1/2020 dated 1.12.2020 )	6,06,953.00		

Hence, we request you to kindly activate the Turnitin Plagiarism software at the earliest. Username and Password may be given to the Library and faculty members to check the plagiarism of articles and thesis at the earliest. The terms and conditions are same as mentioned in your letter. Payment will be made after the activation of the software.

I also request you to kindly conduct the webinar for our students and faculty members . a convenient date may be intimate to us at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

14/1/2021

Deputy Librarian



# **Payment Receipt**

Date: 01/18/2021

Payment Method: Wire Transfer

TurnitIndia Education Private Limited Max Towers, 16th Floor Spaces Suites #1603-05, 1608, 1610 Sector 16-B, NOIDA - 201301 Uttar Pradesh, India

Date	Description	Original Amount	Amount Due	Disc. Taken	Payment
01/21/2021	IND12001394	INR 606,952.58	INR 606,952.58	INR 0.00	INR 606,952.58

Total INR 606,952.58

turnitin	TAX QUOTE									
COMPANY	TurnitIndia Education Private Limited	PAN	AAGCT1132P							
ADDRESS	Max Towers, 16th Floor, Spaces Suites #1603-05 160 Uttar Pradesh, India	18 1610 Sector 16-1	B, NOIDA – 201301	GSTIN	09AAGCT1132P1Z1					
QUOTE NO.	Q-CUK-KASARAGOD-SI/2020	QUOTE DATE	November 12, 2020	QUOTE VALIDITY	November 30, 2020					
SUBSCRIPTION MANAGER	Anub Kumar	PHONE	9811464814	E-MAIL ID	akumar@turnitin.com					
INSTITUTION NAME	Central University of Kerala		QUOTE FOR	New Subscription						
BILLING ADDRESS	Tejaswini Hills, Periye, Kasaragod, Kerala 671316			PAN NO.						
CONTACT PERSON	Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy			GSTIN						
DESIGNATION	Deputy Librarian			PHONE						
E-MAIL	senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in			DID/FAX						
INSTITUTIONAL SUBSCRIPTION	N*	TOTAL POPULATION	END-USER POPULATION	PROPOSED SERVICE START DATE	PROPOSED SERVICE END DATE					
Faculty Members/Academic Staff/ Res	search/Ph.D. Scholars/P.G. Students/U.G. Students	3157	3157	December 1, 2020	November 30, 2021					
SUBSCRIBED APPLICATION	SUBSCRIPTION LICENSING PLAN	TERM	NO. OF CAMPUS (ES)	SUBSCRIBED END-USER ACCESS	SUBSCRIPTION FEE					
Turnitin Similarity	Academic (H.E.) - Enterprise Subscription*	12 MONTHS	1	3157	\$6,883					
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FEE			SESSIONS	DURATION (HRS)	AMOUNT					
Virtual onboarding for Administrator			1	1	\$0					
Virtual Training for End - users			1	2	\$0					
PAYMENT DETAILS			TOTAL FEE GST @18%		\$6,883 \$1,239					
TATHENT DETAILS			TOTAL PAYABL	E AMOUNT	\$8,122					
NOTES										
1. GST @18% is included in the above amount 2.* Fair use is applicable during the entire term of this publishing/research/doctoral subscription for the institution's subscribed end-user populations of 3157 3. At the institution level, similarity checking/evaluation/assessment/review can cover all draft/final assignments/term papers/project reports/these/distertations/articles/research book chapters etc. that have been authored/co-authored/written by the subscribed end-user population of Faculty Members/Academic Staft/Research/Ph.D. Scholars/P.G.Students/ U.G./Diploma Students (as applicable) 4. This subscription cannot be used for commercial purposes nor can end-user access be shared with any other organisation/institution 5. Upon acceptance of this QUOTE in writing via a Purchase Order; TurnitIndia Education Pvt. Ltd. will provide an INVOICE payable in equivalent Indian Rupees by converting thi USS QUOTE AMOUNT to equivalent INR INVOICE AMOUNT as per the Bank Exchange Rate applicable on the date of invoicing 6. One virtual onboarding session and one virtual training session are provided without charging additional professional services fee 7. Additional training sessions can be arranged on charge 8. All professional services included in the subscription or purchased additionally must be completed within twelve (12) months of the start of the subscription term as detailed above OUCOTE APPROVAL AND ORDER CONFIRMATION By signing this approval as an authorized signatory of the above institution subscripting on the basis of this quote, I hereby acknowledge and agree on behalf of my institution ("Subscribing Institution") that 1. Subscribing Institution agrees to make all payments due Net 15 days from the date of the applicable invoice 4. The related term of Service(s) will commence on the Activation Date, which is defined as the Subscription Start Date as confirmed via the applicable invoice. On behalf of										
Designation: Date:										
BILLING CONTACT CONFIRMA	TION									
Title:First Name:		Last Name:								
Designation:	E-mail ID		Phone:							

#### PURCHASE ORDER/CONFIRMATION

1. Please raise your Purchase Order in the name of TURNITINDIA EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

2. Please e-mail the Purchase Order/Confirmation to your Subscription Manager or to southasia@turnitin.com

3. Please send the original Purchase Order/Confirmation via courier/mail to:

TURNITINDIA EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

Max Towers, 16th Floor, Spaces Suites #1603-05, 1608 & 1610, Sector 16-B, NOIDA - 201301, Uttar Pradesh, India

BANK DETAILS

BENEFICIARY BANK: CITIBANK N.A.

BENEFICIARY COMPANY: TURNITINDIA EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

BENEFICIARY COMPANY'S ACCOUNT #: 0714093002

BENEFICIARY BANK BRANCH IFSC CODE: CITI0000002

BENEFICIARY BANK BRANCH MICR CODE: 110037002

BENEFICIARY BANK SWIFT CODE: CITIINBX



Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

# Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.

6 messages

**Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian** <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> To: Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> Cc: Sreeja K P <kpsreeja@cukerala.ac.in> Wed, Jan 13, 2021 at 2:44 PM

We are placing our confirmed order for the Turnitin Plagiarism Software for our University Library. We have already received your proforma invoice Bills for the same. Payment will be done within the due course of time. Hence, We request you to kindly activate the same at the earliest. IP Address are given below for your reference.

- 14.139.185.130 : 14.139.185.134
- 59.96.20.76 : 61.2.41.224

I also request you to kindly conduct the webinar for our students and faculty members . a convenient date may be intimate to us at the earliest.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy Deputy Librarian Central University of Kerala Tejaswini Hills Campus Periya Post Kasaragod- 671316 Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

डॉ.सेन्तिलकुमारन पेरियसामि उप पुस्तकालयाध्यक्ष केरल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय तेजस्विनी हिल्स परिसर पेरिया डाक कासरगोड-671316

मोबाईलः9495024044

Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> To: "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Cc: Sreeja K P <kpsreeja@cukerala.ac.in> Wed, Jan 13, 2021 at 3:07 PM

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Turnitin and Thank you for your mail.

We request you to kindly issue a Purchase Order in Indian Rupees, on University Letterhead (based on the PI submitted) so that we can process the order and activate the access for you. Since this is a cloud based software, IP address is not required. We will send you the activation mail with a link on it. The Customer Administrator at your University will be able to add the users so that they can check their own document, or you can check the documents at the library as well.

23/09/2021, 15:33

Central University of Kerala Mail - Purchase order for the TURNITIN Plagiarism Software- Reg.

In case you want me to send a PO format, kindly let me know, I will arrange to send the same. You can paste it on your University Letterhead, sign/stamp it and send it back to me for processing the order.

kind regards

Anub Kumar Senior Manager & Team Lead, New Business South India, Sri Lanka, Maldives & Lakshadweep Mobile: +91-9811464814 Email: akumar@turnitin.com

# turnitin

[Quoted text hidden]

**Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian** <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> To: Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> Thu, Jan 14, 2021 at 2:56 PM

Dear Anub

Please find attachment of PO for your kind perusal.

#### with regards

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy Deputy Librarian Central University of Kerala Tejaswini Hills Campus Periya Post Kasaragod- 671316 Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

डॉ.सेन्तिलक्मारन पेरियसामि

उप प्स्तकालयाध्यक्ष

केरल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

तेजस्विनी हिल्स परिसर

पेरिया डाक

कासरगोड-671316

#### मोबाईलः9495024044

[Quoted text hidden]



**Anub Kumar** <akumar@turnitin.com> To: "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 10:39 AM

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Turnitin and Thank you very much for issuing the Purchase Order.

Hope I can give your name as the Customer Administrator. Please confirm. Thereafter we will activate the access and the activation link will come to you. Also let me know whether I can activate the access of the software from next Monday, 18th January 2021.

Looking forward to hearing from you,

Thanking you,

Anub Kumar Senior Manager & Team Lead, New Business South India, Sri Lanka, Maldives & Lakshadweep Mobile: +91-9811464814 Email: akumar@turnitin.com

# turnitin

[Quoted text hidden]

**Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian** <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> To: Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 12:49 PM

Dear sir

Thank you for your e mail. I am confirming that you can give my name as a customer administrator. Kindly give a video demo to me to activate the same.

with regards

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy Deputy Librarian Central University of Kerala Tejaswini Hills Campus Periya Post Kasaragod- 671316 Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

डॉ.सेन्तिलकुमारन पेरियसामि

उप पुस्तकालयाध्यक्ष केरल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय तेजस्विनी हिल्स परिसर पेरिया डाक कासरगोड-671316

मोबाईलः9495024044

[Quoted text hidden]

Anub Kumar <akumar@turnitin.com> To: "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 12:52 PM

Dear Sir,

#### Greetings from Turnitin and Thank you for your mail.

Kindly note that one of my trainers will contact you to take it through the onboarding process, including training to you as well as to your users.

In case you need any further assistance, kindly contact me at any time.

Sincerely yours

Anub Kumar Senior Manager & Team Lead, New Business South India, Sri Lanka, Maldives & Lakshadweep Mobile: +91-9811464814 Email: akumar@turnitin.com



[Quoted text hidden]



Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

# **Request for User statistics- Reg**

2 messages

**Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian** <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in> To: eGalactic <support@egalactic.in> Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 11:09 AM

Dear Sir / Madam

I wish to bring to your kind notice that we are using URKUND plagiarism software for checking the Ph.D thesis, dissertation and Reserach articles. In view of NAAC committee visit URKUND user statistics is required. Hence, I request you to kindly provide the details of Central University of Kerala User statistics for 5 Years at the earliest.

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 up to July.

Thanking you

with regards,

Dr. Senthilkumaran Periyasamy Deputy Librarian Central University of Kerala Tejaswini Hills Campus Periya Post Kasaragod- 671316 Kerala

Mob: 9495024044

डॉ.सेन्तिलकुमारन पेरियसामि उप पुस्तकालयाध्यक्ष केरल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय तेजस्विनी हिल्स परिसर पेरिया डाक कासरगोड-671316

मोबाईलः9495024044

Support <support@egalactic.in> Reply-To: support@egalactic.in To: "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian" <senthilkumaran@cukerala.ac.in>

Dear Prof, PFA the details with the mail. Thanks and regards, Support Team eGalactic www.egalactic.in The only licensed vendor of **"Urkund"** – selected by INFLIBNET centre for all the Indian Universities under the aegis of MHRD Wed, Sep 15, 2021 at 5:09 PM

---- On Wed, 15 Sep 2021 11:09:23 +0530 "Dr.P.SenthilKumaran Deputy Librarian"<senthilkumaran@ cukerala.ac.in> wrote ----[Quoted text hidden]

□ unit2667\_statistics.csv 1K

# URKUND Statistics 2016-2021

Year	Jan		Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
	2016	2	1	1	38	6	12	4	14	24	6	18	12
	2017	6	49	11	40	5	51	30	10	25	35	92	53
	2018	25	21	30	99	13	21	19	26	70	73	38	25
	2019	53	68	79	148	25	29	54	47	78	76	65	116
	2020	89	39	88	58	90	123	161	48	26	124	15	35
	2021	62	42	86	40	127	98	49	51	18	0	0	0